Internationalization Costs (thousands of euros) 2021 Q4 2021
Personnel Expenses 874 375
Other operating expenses 380 56
Total Internationalization Costs 1.254 431

Likewise, and with the aim of continuing with the inorganic growth plan, Making Science intends
to raise a total of €30 million (through cash capital increases, pending approval at the General
Shareholders' Meeting, and the issuance of bonds in MARF) in the first half of 2022, to finance
its inorganic growth plan. To this end, the Company has contracted the services of Renta 4
Banco, Alantra and EBN.

Quarterly Financial Report Making Science Q4 2021 y 2021
Making Science Group, S.A.www.makingscience.com 5

3.  TOTAL "PROFORMA" RESULTS AND BY BUSINESS AREA

3.1  Results “Proforma”

Pro-forma figures are detailed (taking into account all the companies in the perimeter with which
the 2021 financial year was closed, with effect from January 1, 2021), splitting between Core
Business  Digital Business (Spain and International) and E-Commerce:

P&L Proforma Core Business Digital Business E-Commerce

Thousand of Euros
2021 -
Spain
(12 m.)

2021 –
Internac.
(12 m.)

2021 –
Total
(12

months)

H1 2021
(6 m.)

Q3 2021
(3 m.)

Q4 2021
(3 m.)

2021
(12

months)

Net Turnover 87.873 18.681 106.554 5.667 2.257 3.887 11.811
Supplies -67.440 -9.591 -77.031 -3.990 -1.727 -4.436 -10.153
Gross Margin 20.433 9.090 29.523 1.677 530 -549 1.658
Works carried out for
asset 2.129 - 2.129 690 95 104 889

Personnel Expenses -13.893 -5.091 -18.984 -805 -405 -559 -1.769
% of gross margin -68,0% -56,0% -64,3% -48,0% -76,4% 101,8% -106,7%
Other operating expenses -3.901 -2.024 -5.925 -2.295 -706 170 -2.831
% of gross margin -19,1% -22,3% -20,1% -136,9% -133,2% -31,0% -170,7%
Other operating income 254 209 463 9 2 - 11
Recurring EBITDA 5.022 2.184 7.206 -724 -484 -834 -2.042
% of gross margin 24,6% 24,0% 24,4% -43,2% -91,3% 151,9% -123,2%
Internationalization and
integration expenses of
companies

- 1.254 1.254 - - - -

Recurring EBITDA before
internationalization
expenses

5.022 3.438 8.460 -724 -484 -834 -2.042

EBITDA 4.598 -1.045 -530 -1.223 -2.798
Other non-recurring
operating expenses (*) -2.608 -321 -46 -389 -756

(*)The non-recurring expenses of the Core Business for the period mainly include: 1,571 thousand euros related with the valuation
incentive published by the Company as "Other relevant information" on January 14, 2021 and 938 thousand euros related to M&A.
Non-recurring E-commerce expenses for the period include: 463 thousand euros related to the Ventis turn-around and 293 thousand
euros related to the launch of Ventis Spain.

Turnover Proforma in 2021 it amounted to 106,554 thousand euros in the Digital Business
Core Business (Spain and International) and 11,811 thousand euros in E-Commerce.

[…]

expenses), which represents 24.4% of the Gross Margin in the Digital Business Core Business
(Spain and International) and -2,042 thousand euros in eCommerce.

Quarterly Financial Report Making Science Q4 2021 y 2021
Making Science Group, S.A.www.makingscience.com 6

3.2  "Proforma" results by business areas

Due to the international growth and diversification provided by the acquisitions made by Making
Science in the last 18 months, and to provide greater clarity on the Group's value generation, a
summary is provided below. Additional breakdown of the Proforma figures of the three main
business areas:

3.2.1 Spain and Pre-Internationalization Business - Proforma Income Statement:
Pro-forma figures generated by the companies of the Making Science Group
pre-internationalization are detailed below, that is , not including the companies acquired outside
of Spain since October 2020. The figures for 2021 include Agua3 Growth Engines (acquired
51% on September 2, 2021), with effect from January 1, 2021.

P&L Proforma SPAIN Results 2021 % Growth Results 2020

Thousand of Euros Sep. 2021
(9 months)

Q4 2021
(3

months)

2021
(12

months)

Q4
2021

(3 m.)

2021
(12 m.)

Q4 2020
(3 m.)

2020
(12 m.)

Net Turnover 60.175 27.698 87.873 42,1% 54,3% 19.493 56.932

Supplies -45.556 -21.884 -67.440 39,0% 58,5% -15.742 -42.542

Gross Margin 14.619 5.814 20.433 55,0% 42,0% 3.751 14.390
Works carried out for
asset 1.651 478 2.129 10,6% 77,3% 432 1.201

Personnel -10.198 -3.695 -13.893 20,0% 38,2% -3.080 -10.050

% of gross margin -69,8% -63,6% -68,0% -82,1% -69,8%
Other operating
expenses -2.955 -946 -3.901 639,1% 81,9% -128 -2.145

% of gross margin -20,2% -16,3% -19,1% -3,4% -14,9%

Other operating income 192 62 254 -1650,
0% 144,2% -4 104

Recurring EBITDA 3.309 1.713 5.022 76,4% 43,5% 971 3.500

% of gross margin 22,6% 29,5% 24,6%   25,9% 24,3%

In 2021, the business in Spain showed robust growth in the main business activity and
profitability metrics compared to 2020: Turnover + 54.3%, Gross Margin +42.0 %, recurring
EBITDA +43.5%.

On the other hand, the company's R&D activity has increased (+77.3% compared to 2020),
mainly focused on the development of high-value technological tools for the end customers of
Making Science.

Quarterly Financial Report Making Science Q4 2021 y 2021
Making Science Group, S.A.www.makingscience.com 7

3.2.2   International - Proforma Income Statement:

The proforma figures generated by the companies acquired by the Making Science Group
outside of Spain (not including Ventis, Srl -which is included in E-Commerce-) are detailed
below.for 2021 include Celsius, Nara Media, 360 Conversion Analytics and Sweeft Digital,
effective January 1, 2021. Figures for 2020 include Omniaweb effective January 1, 2020.

P&L Proforma
INTERNACIONAL   Results 2021   % Growth. Rdo. 2020

Thousand of Euros Sep. 2021
(9 months)

Q4 2021
(3 months)

2021
(12 months)

2021
(12 months)

2020
(12 months)

Net Turnover 11.894 6.787 18.681 424,7% 3.560
Supplies -6.009 -3.582 -9.591 611,5% -1.348
Gross Margin 5.886 3.204 9.090 310,9% 2.212
Works carried out for asset - - - - -
Personnel -2.873 -2.218 -5.091 1014,0% -457
% of gross margin 48,8% 69,2% 56,0% 20,7%
Other operating expenses -1.066 -958 -2.024 249,6% -579
% of gross margin 18,1% 29,9% 22,3% 26,2%
Other operating income 52 157 209 74,2% 120
Recurring EBITDA 1.998 186 2.184 68,5% 1.296
% of gross margin 34,0% 5,8% 24,0% 58,6%
Internationalization and
integration expenses of
companies

823 396 1.254 -

Recurring EBITDA before
internationalization expenses 2.821 582 3.438 165,3% 1.296

% of gross margin 47,9% 18,2% 37,8% 58,6%

In 2021 an exponential growth of all indicators can be seen due to the incorporation of five
companies during 2021. The pro-forma Gross Margin contributed by the international segment
is 9,090 thousand euros, and represents the 29.2% of the Group's proforma Gross Margin
(compared to 13.3% in 2020). The pro forma recurring EBITDA reaches 2,184 thousand
euros, and represents 30.3% of the Group's pro-forma recurring EBITDA without including
the E-Commerce business.

The Other Operating Expenses includes internationalization expenses that amounted to
1,254 thousand euros in 2021.

Quarterly Financial Report Making Science Q4 2021 y 2021
Making Science Group, S.A.www.makingscience.com 8

3.2.3   E-Commerce & Products - Pro Forma Income Statement:

This table includes the pro-forma values   generated by the Ventis Group acquired by Making
Science in May 2021. The Company does not have information to make a comparison with
respect to the same period from the previous year.

For comparison purposes, the Pro-forma figures as of June 2021 (6 months) and the third
quarter of 2021 are included, which had been published in the Other Relevant Information dated
October 29, 2021 and November 15, 2021, respectively, with perimeter of homogeneous
companies.

P&L Proforma E-COMMERCE   Results 2021

Thousand of Euros H1 2021
(6 months)   Q3 2021

(3 months)

Q4 2021
(3

months)
  2021

(12 months)

Net Turnover 5.667 2.257 3.887 11.811

Supplies -3.990 -1.727 -4.436 -10.153

Gross Margin 1.677 530 -549 1.658

Works carried out for asset 690 95 104 889

Personnel -805 -405 -559 -1.769

% of gross margin 48,0% 76,4% -101,8% 54,8%

Other operating expenses -2.295 -706 170 -2.831

% of gross margin 136,9% 133,2% 31,0% 136,0%

Other operating income 9 2 - 11

Recurring EBITDA -724 -484 -834 -2.042

% of gross margin -43,2% -91,3% 151,9% -123,2%

EBITDA -1.044 -531 -1.223 -2.798

Other non-recurring operating expenses (*)   -321   -46 -389   -756

Pro-forma results for the first half of the E-Commerce & Products area are affected by the
management of the former owners of the Ventis Group (the company was acquired by Making
Science on May 19, 2021). Making Science is making profound changes in the management of
the company with a view to improving profitability.

Since the purchase of the company, improvements have been implemented in the different
areas of the company by applying the digital capabilities of Making Science, among others:

- Improvement of the strategy and execution of Digital Marketing in Google and
Facebook

- Automation of processes with suppliers